505569604 07/12/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5616401

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name			
JOHN HIGGINS					05/06/2019	
JAMES HIGGINS					05/06/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	CALYX	CALYX CULTIVATION TECH. CORP.				
Street Address:	14340	14340 TORREY CHASE				
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 290				
City:	HOUS	HOUSTON				
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	77014	77014				
Property Type Application Number:		16253907	Number	-		
Application Number:			Number			
Application Number:		16253907	Number]		
Application Number:	ΟΑΤΑ	16253907 (281)601-1176		successi	ful, it will be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA De sent to	16253907 (281)601-1176 o the e-mail add	dress first; if that is ur			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone:	DATA De sent to	16253907 (281)601-1176 o the e-mail add d; if that is uns 281-601-1111	dress first; if that is ur uccessful, it will be se			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA De sent to provideo	16253907 (281)601-1176 5 the e-mail add 1; if that is uns 281-601-1111 docketing@lew	dress first; if that is ur uccessful, it will be se isreese.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone:	DATA De sent to provideo	16253907 (281)601-1176 5 <i>the e-mail add</i> <i>1; if that is uns</i> 281-601-1111 docketing@lew LEWIS & REES	dress first; if that is ur uccessful, it will be se isreese.com	nt via US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to provideo	16253907 (281)601-1176 5 <i>the e-mail add</i> <i>1; if that is uns</i> 281-601-1111 docketing@lew LEWIS & REES	dress first; if that is un uccessful, it will be se isreese.com SE, PLLC i CYPRESS RD., SUITE	nt via US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provideo	16253907 (281)601-1176 5 the e-mail add 7 if that is uns 281-601-1111 docketing@lew LEWIS & REES 11625 SPRING	dress first; if that is un uccessful, it will be se isreese.com SE, PLLC i CYPRESS RD., SUITE (AS 77377	nt via US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provideo	16253907 (281)601-1176 5 <i>the e-mail add</i> <i>1; if that is uns</i> 281-601-1111 docketing@lew LEWIS & REES 11625 SPRING TOMBALL, TEX	dress first; if that is un uccessful, it will be se isreese.com SE, PLLC i CYPRESS RD., SUITE KAS 77377	nt via US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provideo	16253907 (281)601-1176 b the e-mail add b; if that is uns 281-601-1111 docketing@lew LEWIS & REES 11625 SPRING TOMBALL, TEX	dress first; if that is un uccessful, it will be se isreese.com SE, PLLC i CYPRESS RD., SUITE KAS 77377 5US _EWIS	nt via US		

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR A UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

<u>DECLARATION</u>:

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

the attached application, entitled "Grow Light With Adjustable Height and Emission Spectrum," which was filed on January 22, 2019 and has been assigned serial number 16/253.907.

was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified patent application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified patent application, including the claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability of the claims in the above-identified patent application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>:

I, for valuable consideration received, do hereby assign to Calyx Cultivation Tech. Corp. ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 14340 Torrey Chase, Suite 290, Houston, TX 77014, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in:

all inventions disclosed or claimed in the above-identified patent application, and improvements thereof, including all inventions and improvements which have been or might be disclosed or claimed in a divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, provisional, non-provisional, renewal, reissue, or other patent application based off of or claiming priority to the above-identified patent application;

the right to claim priority to the above-identified patent application; and

the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement of any patents obtained for the inventions and improvements.

I further:

covenant that I have the full right and authority to assign the rights assigned herein;

PATENT REEL: 049741 FRAME: 0566

- warrant that I have made no other assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights assigned herein, except to the extent that I have already assigned such rights to the Assignee, in which case this present assignment should merely be understood as confirmatory of my assignment to the Assignee;
- authorize and request that any United States or foreign patents based on the rights assigned herein be issued to the Assignee;
- agree when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to: carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment; to execute all oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers necessary to perfect and vest title to the rights assigned herein to the Assignee; and generally to do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing patent protection of the rights assigned herein; and
- agree that this assignment shall be binding on my heirs, assigns, representatives and successors, and shall extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of Assignee.

Inventor(s) and Assignor(s):

1, John Higgins

mes Higgin

RECORDED: 07/12/2019

2.

<u>5/6/2019</u> Date

Date

PATENT REEL: 049741 FRAME: 0567